



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 414/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26783/2025 STAY**

KARAN BHASIN

.....Revisionist

Through: Dr. Nityanand Singh, Ms. Aprajita
Kumari, Mr. Abhay Pratap, Mr.
Sushil Kumar Yadav, Advs.

versus

NISHTHA MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 26785/2025 (exemption from filing dim pages etc.)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed-of.

CRL.M.A. 26784/2025 (delay 6 days in filing of petition)

Bearing in mind the reasons explained, the application is allowed and delay of 6 days in filing is condoned.

The application stands disposed-of.

CRL.M.A. 26786/2025 (delay 18 days in re-filing of petition)

Bearing in mind the reasons explained, the delay of 18 days in re-filing the revision petition is condoned.

The application stands disposed-of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 414/2025



1. This is a revision petition impugning the order dated 06.03.2025 vide which the Ld. Family Court awarding interim maintenance to respondents at the rate of Rs. 50,000/- per month from the date of filing of the application.
2. Issue notice to the respondents subject to the petitioner taking requisite steps returnable for 25.02.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/lks/na