



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 414/2025**

KARAN BHASIN

.....Revisionist

Through: Dr. Nityanand Singh, Ms. Yashika,
Advs.

versus

NISHTHA MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

CRL.M.A. 30614/2025 (for per-ponement of hearing)

Bearing in mind the status of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone
the date of hearing in the matter.

The application is, therefore, dismissed.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

Gs