



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 414/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26783/2025**

KARAN BHASIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Malhotra, Advocate

versus

NISHTHA MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sudha Nim, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Relist on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

'rs'